

### THERN GAS PIPELINES LIMITED

State Life Building GT Road Gujrat

Annexure "A"

#### EXTENSION IN CLOSING DATE OF TENDER NOTICE ON PPRA'S WEBSITE BORING AND INSTALLATION OF DEEP WELL GROUND BEDS IN GUJRAT REGION

Name of Procuring Agency	SNGPL	
Tender No.	GRT / CORR / 48 / DWB / 2024-25	
Tender Title	Boring and Installation of Deep Well Ground Beds in Gujrat Region	
Tender Note.	As above	
Tender Description	Scope of Work and Other Terms & Conditions are available in Tender Documents	
Quotation Receiving Date / Time	11:00 hours on 05-11-2024 Office of Executive Engineer (Corr) SNGPL Gujrat Region	
Tender opening date / Time	11:30 hours on 05-11-2024 Office of Executive Engineer (Corr) SNGPL Gujrat Region	
Person to be Contacted	Mr. Umer Farooq Phone No. 0335-6521113	
Tender Terms	Tender Documents can be obtained at the cost of Rs. 2500/- (Non-refundable form of pay order / demand draft in favor of SNGPL)from the office of Executive Engineer (Corr) SNGPL Gujrat Region, on submission of written request along with a copy of NTN & PRA Registration. Tender documents can be purchased during Office Hours on any working day upto 04-11-2024 from office of Executive Engineer (Corr) SNGPL Gujrat Region. Tender Notice is also available at website www.ppra.org.pk  Note:-Tender documents will only be issued to pre-qualified firms.	

548499 Un ai 249-150

ches Umer Farooq **Executive Engineer (Corr.) Gujrat Region** 

# SUI NORTHERN GAS PIPELINES LIMITED



State Life Building GT Road Gujrat

Ref: GRT / CORR / 48 / DWB / 2024-25

MR. RIZWAN MEHMOOD DIRECTOR (MIS) PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY 1<sup>SI</sup> FLOOR FBC BUILDING NEAR STATE BANK SECTOR G-5/2, ISLAMABAD, PAKISTAN PHONE # 92-51-9205728

FAX # 92-51-9219149 Email: info@ppra.org.pk

#### **UPLOADING OF TENDER NOTICE ON PPRA'S WEBSITE**

We are enclosing tender notice for the following:

Sr. #	Description	Remarks
1.	Boring and Installation of Deep Well Ground Beds in Gujrat Region	Detail is attached as Annexure "A"

Please arrange to upload the enclosed tender notice on PPRA's website.

Umer Farooq Executive Engineer (Corr.) Gujrat Region

RM. Office: 9260324

Fax: 9260324

www.sngpl.com.pk



Date: 23-09-2024



## SUI NORTHERN GAS PIPELINES LIMITED

State Life Building GT Road Gujrat

Annexure "A"

# UPLOADING OF TENDER NOTICE ON PPRA'S WEBSITE BORING AND INSTALLATION OF DEEP WELL GROUND BEDS IN GUJRAT REGION

Name of Procuring Agency	even.	
	SNGPL	
Tender No.	GRT / CORR / 48 / DWB / 2024-25	
Tender Title	Boring and Installation of Deep Well Ground Beds in Gujrat Region	
Tender Note.	As above	
Tender Description	Scope of Work and Other Terms & Conditions are available in Tender Documents	
Quotation Receiving Date / Time	11:00 hours on 15-10-2024 Office of Executive Engineer (Corr) SNGPL Gujrat Region	
Tender opening date / Time	11:30 hours on 15-10-2024 Office of Executive Engineer (Corr) SNGPL Gujrat Region	
Person to be Contacted	Mr. Umer Farooq Phone No. 0335-6521113	
Tender Terms	Tender Documents can be obtained at the cost of Rs. 2500/- (Non-refundable form of pay order / demand draft in favor of SNGPL) from the office of Executive Engineer (Corr) SNGPL Guirat Region, on submission of written request along with a copy of NTN & PRA Registration. Tender documents can be purchased during Office Hours on any working day upto 14-10-2024 from office of Executive Engineer (Corr) SNGPL Guirat Region. Tender Notice is also available at website www.ppra.org.pk  Note:-Tender documents will only be issued to pre-qualified firms.	

Umer Farooq
Executive Engineer (Corr.)
Gujrat Region

RM. Office: 9260324

Fax: 9260324

www.sngpl.com.pk



